I TESTIFY UNDER PENLATY OF PERJURY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE.

18-36322

7. What date did the reorganized debtor or successor of the debtor under the plan assume the business or

management of the property treated under the plan?

2/9/2019

/s/ J. Bond Clement

J. Bond Clement

May 20, 2019

Case 18-36322   Document 624   Filed in TXSB on 05/20/19   Page 1 of 54

IN RE: PetroQuest Energy, Inc. et al Case No.

Cash Receipts & Disbursements

Cash Beginning of Quarter

Receipts

Disbursements

Net Payroll

Payroll Taxes Paid

Secured/Rental/Leases

Utilities

Insurance

Inventory Purchases

Vehicle Expenses

Travel Entertainment

Repairs, Maintenance & Supplies

Administrative & Selling

Other (attach list)

Plan Payments (page 1 and 3)

Net Cash Flow

Cash - End of Quarter

Cash Account Reconciliation For All Funds

Quarter Ending March 31, 2019

Month/Year Month/Year Month/Year

02/09-02/28/19 03/2019 Total

Bank Balance 33,628,695.72$  31,176,190.03

Desposit In Transit

Outstanding Checks 4,529,515.10 2,422,576.43

Adjusted Balance 29,099,180.62$  28,753,613.60$  -$

Beginning Cash - Per Books 29,847,034.02 29,099,180.62 29,847,034.02

Receipts 14,459,703.26 16,377,444.51 30,837,147.77

Transfers Between Accounts - - -

Checks/Other Disbursements 15,207,556.66 16,723,011.53 31,930,568.19

Ending Cash - Per Books 29,099,180.62$  28,753,613.60$  -$   28,753,613.60$

Statement of Cash Receipts & Disbursements

Month/Year Month/Year Month/Year

2/9-2/28/19 03/2019 Total

Beginning Cash 29,847,034.02 29,099,180.62

Total Receipts 14,459,703.26 16,377,444.51 30,837,147.77

Total Disbursements 15,207,556.66 16,723,011.53 31,930,568.19

Ending Cash 29,099,180.62$  28,753,613.60$  -$

2

30,837,147.77

18-36322

Current Quarter Confirmation to Date

29,847,034.02$   29,847,034.02$

975,920.45

952,744.42

433,255.53

62,534.41

5,059,411.72

60,876.31

12,241.49

321,927.62

23,826,962.06

224,694.18

Total Disbursements (this figure should equal Total

disbursements, Item 2, Summary of Disbursements 031,930,568.19

(1,093,420.42)

28,753,613.60$

Case 18-36322   Document 624   Filed in TXSB on 05/20/19   Page 2 of 54